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Cow Creek Gas. Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

Magoffin, Johnson, and Floyd Co~ties 
FOR ·previously served by Sigma Gas Corp 

Community, ToWn or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. - -----"-1----'-----

-=O .... rigm=·=a=-1--__ .SHEET NO •. __ .. -=-1 ~-----'--

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. No._· -----'--~-

- ---:-__,__'S. HEB:fNO .. ______ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in Magoffin, Johnson, and_ Floyd Counties previously 
served by Sigma Gas. Corporation. 

A V AILABLILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

GAS COST 
RATE: BASE RATE: RECOVERY TOTAL · 

First MCF (minimum bill) ·$6.2500 $13 .35 $19.60 

Over 1 MCF $4.5522· $13.35 $17.9022 c 
totVU:f}o 

MINIMUM BILL: $19.60 

DATE OF ISSUE-_ __ __,J""une""'-'-lb.l ~2""00"'8-:-:::---:-:::-:-----
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEflECTIVE~----~Ju~lyLl~. ~z00~8--~-­

Mo~/ Date/Year 

ISSUED BY __ ____,~;q._;:_--=· ~....___:4_""-@::,-::...L>"'-:=:-9---:------
~ (Signaill!eOfO cer) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
7/1/2008 

TITLE President 

BY AUTIIORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _ _.2"""0""08~-00"-"-'--'19'-'-7--DA TED June 11. 2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Magoffin, Johnson, and Floyd Counties 
FOR previously served by Si!mla Gas Coro 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

=O.._.,rig"""in..,a.._I ___ SHEET NO. _ __._ ____ _ 

Cow Creek Gas, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. _____ _ 
(Name ofUtility) 

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in Magoffin) Johnson, and Floyd Counties previously 
served by Sigma Gas Corporation. 

A VAILABLILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE: BASE RATE: 

First MCF (minimum bill) $6.2500 

Over 1 MCF $4.5522 

MINIMUM BILL: 

DATE OF ISSUE ___ _,F...,e=bru=ary"":-'-:-....,13":'-. =:20:-"0.><..8 -:-:-:-------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTNE _____ ..._F=oEB""'R,U"'-!.AR~Y'-'1"'-. ""20<><0><-8 -----

TITLE President 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _ _,2~0.l!..07(..::;-00~56""'0'---DATED February 13, 2008 

GAS COST 
RECOVERY TOTAL 

$11.3313 $17.5813 

$11.3313 $15 .8835 

c_, 
11\/1,(5:>~ 

$17.5813 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
2/1/2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 


